

Sitalkuchi PS-234/2019 (Reg. No. POCSO: 06/2019)
CNR NO:WBCB09-000061-2019
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 35

Date: 31-07-2024

Today the case is fixed for E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-1.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. One of the member of this Board id also present.

CCL on bail is represented by filing a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C through his Ld. Advocate.

CSW-1 namely Latif Hossain has voluntarily surrendered before this Board by filling one bail petition along with fresh vokalathnama through his Ld. Advocate and prays for bail on any terms and condition.

Heard and considered.

Considering the voluntariliness of the witness, the bail prayer of the witness of CSW-1 is considered and stands allowed on furnishing PR Bond of Rs. 500/-.

Later:

CSW-1 namely Latif Hossain furnished PR bail bond of Rs. 500/- which is found fit, correct and accepted.

Release the CSW-1 at once if not wanted any other case.

Recall of B/W/A of CSW-1 namely Latif Hossain, S/O-Ali Muddin Mia by next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the O/C of Sitalkuchi PS, Cooch Behar for complaince.

D.A. to comply.

BC-I is directed to place the record after 30 minutes later.

D/C

Later:

Now the record is taken up for the purpose.

One witness i.e. CSW-1 namely Latif Hossain is present before this Board today. But he is not examined today and directed to reamain present by next date fixed.

Issue summon upon CSW-1.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **12-08-2024** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)	(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)	(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate	Board Member	Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar