

Sitalkuchi PS-234/2019 (Reg. No. POCSO-06/2019)  
CNR No: WBCB09-000061-2019  
J.O. Code –WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR  
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR  
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 48**

**Date: 01-08-2025**

Today the case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Boards are also present.

CCL on bail is present by filling hazira through his Ld. Counsel.

No witnesses have turned up before this Board today.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

**Issue summon upon CSW-11 & CSW-12.**

Fix **28.08.2025** for evidence.

D.A. to comply.

**Issue summon upon CSW-13 & CSW-14.**

Fix **30.08.2025** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-  
(Smt. Ananya DasGupta)  
Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
(Smt. Runa Ganguly)  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)  
Board Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
(Smt. Ananya DasGupta)  
Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar