

Present: Sri. Pratayay Pal, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Division)-cum-Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata Court, Cooch Behar and I/C of Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No: 57

Date: 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for E/R of B/W/A of CSW-11, CSW-12, CSW-13 & CSW-14 and evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

Ld. Regular P.O of this Board has deployed in SIR duty. I'm in charge of this Board today.

CCL on bail is absent without step. None move for the CCL.

Issue Guardian Notice upon guardian of the CCL at once.

Received one non-execution report from O/C of Boxirhat PS states that CSW-18 namely SI Rajesh Gurung cannot be appeared today on the ground stated therein.

Perused the same. Let it be kept with the record.

Neither any non-execution report nor any intimation have been received regarding E/R of B/W/A upon witnesses from the concern PS.

Issue strong reminder.

The I/C of Jaigaon PS is further directed to execute E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-11 namely Amzad Miah, CSW-12 namely Parimal Barman, CSW-13 namely Atabul Hossain and CSW-14 namely Mamud Ali by next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C of Jaigaon PS for his information and compliance.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **07-04-2026** for E/R of B/W/A of CSW-11, CSW-12, CSW-13 & CSW-14 and evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate(I/C)
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate(I/C)
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar